

PROGRAM No. 1631-S      Date of Award thru May 31, 2002 plus four option years

Litigation Copying - Kansas City, KS

Department of Justice

| ITEM       | DESCRIPTION                                            | BASIS<br>OF<br>AWARD<br>1 Year | Deluxe Instant Print<br>Lenexa, KS |             | KON - Legan Document Svcs<br>Kansas City, MO |            |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------|------------|
|            |                                                        |                                | UNIT<br>PRICE                      | COST        | UNIT<br>PRICE                                | COST       |
| <b>I.</b>  | <b>COPYING:</b>                                        |                                |                                    |             |                                              |            |
| A          | Autofeed, Light and Medium Intervention of Text Pages: |                                |                                    |             |                                              |            |
| (a)        | Face Only Leaves                                       |                                |                                    |             |                                              |            |
| (1)        | Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....Running per Copy.....       | 5400                           | 0.25                               | 1350.00     | 0.10                                         | 540.00     |
| (2)        | Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....Running per Copy.....       | 400                            | 0.30                               | 120.00      | 0.10                                         | 40.00      |
| (b)        | Face and Back Leaves                                   |                                |                                    |             |                                              |            |
| (1)        | Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....Running per Copy.....       | 8100                           | 0.30                               | 2430.00     | 0.20                                         | 1620.00    |
| (2)        | Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....Running per Copy.....       | 600                            | 0.35                               | 210.00      | 0.20                                         | 120.00     |
| B          | Heavy Intervention and Glass Placement Text Pages:     |                                |                                    |             |                                              |            |
| (a)        | Face Only Leaves                                       |                                |                                    |             |                                              |            |
| (1)        | Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....Running per Copy.....       | 5400                           | 0.45                               | 2430.00     | 0.185                                        | 999.00     |
| (2)        | Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....Running per Copy.....       | 400                            | 0.50                               | 200.00      | 0.185                                        | 74.00      |
| (b)        | Face and Back Leaves                                   |                                |                                    |             |                                              |            |
| (1)        | Format A (8-1/2 x 11").....Running per Copy.....       | 8100                           | 0.55                               | 4455.00     | 0.37                                         | 2997.00    |
| (2)        | Format B (8-1/2 x 14").....Running per Copy.....       | 600                            | 0.60                               | 360.00      | 0.37                                         | 222.00     |
| C          | Tabbed Dividers: includes paper, holes and inserting   |                                |                                    |             |                                              |            |
|            | Image one side only of tab in black...per divider..... | 10                             | 0.75                               | 7.50        | 0.35                                         | 3.50       |
| <b>II.</b> | <b>Additional Operations:</b>                          |                                |                                    |             |                                              |            |
| (a)        | Bates Labeling.....per label.....                      | 5000                           | 0.10                               | 500.00      | 0.06                                         | 300.00     |
| (b)        | Drilling.....per leaf.....                             | 2700                           | 0.04                               | 108.00      | NC                                           | 0.00       |
| (c)        | Banding with rubber bands.....per band.....            | 87                             | 0.45                               | 39.15       | NC                                           | 0.00       |
| (d)        | Inserting separator sheets                             |                                |                                    |             |                                              |            |
|            | (including cost of paper).....per leaf.....            | 200                            | 0.05                               | 10.00       | NC                                           | 0.00       |
|            | TOTAL OFFER:                                           |                                |                                    | \$12,219.65 |                                              | \$6,915.50 |
|            | DISCOUNT:                                              |                                | 0.00%                              | \$0.00      | 0.00%                                        | \$0.00     |
|            | NET OFFER:                                             |                                |                                    | \$12,219.65 |                                              | \$6,915.50 |
|            |                                                        |                                |                                    |             |                                              |            |
|            |                                                        |                                |                                    |             |                                              |            |

Abstracted by: \_\_\_\_\_

**AWARDED**

Reviewed by: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_